Why Refer to a Specialist?
Certified Eating Disorders Specialists are well-trained and experienced in the treatment of eating disorders and have obtained a highly-respected certification from the International Association of Eating Disorders Professionals (iaedp).


CERTIFIED EATING DISORDER SPECIALISTS (CEDS)
iaedp-Atlanta Chapter Members
CEDS-S: Clinician is also an iaedp approved supervisor

	Eating Disorders Specialist
	Location
	Contact Information

	Tara Arnold, Ph.D.., LCSW, CEDS, CEDS-S
iaedp approved supervisor
	Atlanta
	drtaraarnold@gmail.com
404-964-6629

	Sasha Asumaa, LPC, CEDS, MAC
	Marietta
	SLASUMAA@gmail.com
404-216-1135

	Jessica Baker, Ph.D., CEDS, CEDS-S iaedp approved supervisor
	North Fulton
	jessbaker1@me.com
678-613-2457

	Linda Buchanan, Ph.D, CEDS, CEDS-S Iaedp approved supervisor
	Dunwoody
	lindapbuchanan@gmail.com
770-458-8711 x 202

	Genie Burnett, PsyD., CEDS, CEDS-S iaedp approved supervisor
	Lawrenceville
	gburnett@mannatreatment.com
770-495-9775

	Rebecca Clegg, LPC, CEDS
	Buckhead
	becca@lifebeyondthediet.com
404-295-1359

	Diane Hilleary, LCSW, CEDS, CEDS-S
iaedp approved supervisor
	Brookhaven
	dianehilleary@gmail.com
443-791-2343

	Jill Lewis, LCSW, CEDS, CEDS-S
iaedp approved supervisor
	Atlanta
	jill@jlewistherapy.com
347-563-5736

	Ephrat Lipton, ACSW, LCSW, BCD, CEDS
	Sandy Springs
Atlanta
	ephratlipton@gmail.com 404-202-0932

	Amanda Morse, LPC, NCC, CEDS
	Dunwoody
	amanda@amandamorsecounseling.com
404-452-1825

	Sharon Peterson, LCSW, CEDS, CEDS-S
Iaedp approved supervisor
	Sandy Springs
	sharonrpeterson@gmail.com
410 440-3074

	Anna B. Tanner, MD, FAAP, FSAHM, CEDS
	Atlanta
	anna.tanner@veritascollaborative.com
770-871-3730

	Judi-Lee Webb, Ph.D., CEDS, CEDS-S
iaedp approved supervisor
	Smyrna
	drjudi-lee@ndccatlanta.com
770-293-1950 ext. 102



THERAPISTS
iaedp-Atlanta Chapter Members

	Chapter Member
	Location
	Contact Information

	Tara Arnold, Ph.D., LCSW, CEDS, CEDS-S
iaedp approved supervisor
	Buckhead
	drtaraarnold@gmail.com

	
	
	404-964-6629

	Sasha Asumaa, LPC, CEDS, MAC
	Marietta
	SLASUMAA@gmail.com

	
	
	404-216-1135

	Jessica Baker, Ph.D., CEDS, CEDS-S
	North Fulton
	jessbaker1@me.com

	iaedp approved supervisor
	
	678-613-2457

	Susan Berel, Ph.D.
	Cumming
	drsusanberel@gmail.com

	
	
	770-953-4744 Ext. 40

	Linda Buchanan, Ph.D., CEDS, CEDS-S
Iaedp approved supervisor
	Dunwoody
	lindapbuchanan@gmail.com

	
	
	770-458-8711 ext. 202

	Genie Burnett, PsyD., CEDS
	Lawrenceville
	gburnett@mannatreatment.com

	
	
	770-495-9775

	Emily Caliento, LPC
	Buckhead
	emily.caliento@veritascollaborative.com

	
	
	770-871-3730

	IrÃnÃ Celcer, M.A., LCSW
Polylingual in English, Spanish, French, Portuguese
	Atlanta
	celcer@comcast.net

	
	
	404-869-8902

	Rebecca Clegg, LPC, CEDS
	Buckhead
	Becca@lifebeyondthediet.com

	
	
	404-295-1359

	Jacqueline Cohen, LPC
	Colorado
	Jacqueline@therapymama.com 404-822-1026

	Elizabeth M. Cooke, MS, LPC, NCC
	Suwanee/Johns Creek
	elizabeth@ElizabethCookeCounselor.com

	
	
	770-883-9728

	Amber Corbi, LPC
	Brookhaven
	amber@ambermartincorbi.com 706-483-1094

	Alison Cross, LPC
	Atlanta
	Alison@bodybeautybravery.com

	
	
	770-396-0232

	
Amanda Dellinger-Allen, LPC, NCC, CPCS
	
Kennesaw
	amanda@thrivecounselingcenter.com

	
	
	678-217-7529

	Anne Marie Dine, LPC
	Brookhaven
	annemarielpc@gmail.com

	
	
	404-270-1012

	Danielle Dollinger, LMSW
	Atlanta
	danielledollinger@gmail.com
913-669-0676

	Erin Enzweiller, LAPC, RD
	Atlanta
	erin@citrontherapy.com

	
	
	404-702-1982

	Robyn Farrell
	Spartanburg, SC
	rfarrell@mentalfitnessinc.org

	
	
	917-771-4977

	Jaime Glazerman, LPC
	Atlanta
	jaime.glazerman@veritascollaborative.com

	
	
	770-871-3730

	Lauren Greenway, LPC
	Suwanee
	lauren.greenway.lpc@gmail.com

	
	
	478-731-6746



	Chapter Member
	Location
	Contact Information

	Emily Jean (EJ) Hackett, LPC
	Dunwoody
	emilyjean.hackett@gmail.com

	
	
	770-458-8711 ext 315

	Diane Hilleary, LCSW, CEDS, CEDS-S
	Brookhaven
	dianehilleary@gmail.com

	iaedp approved supervisor
	
	443-791-2343

	Sarah W. Holmes, Ph.D.
	Savannah
	sarahholmesPhd@gmail.com

	
	
	912-233-7204

	Taylor Rae Homesley, LPC
	Atlanta
	taylorrae.homesley@veritascollaborative.com
770-871-3738

	Whitney Justice, LPC, LMFT
	Marietta
	Whitney.nevins.justice@gmail.com

	
	
	404-907-3592

	Julie C. Keck, LAPC
	Augusta
	Julie@manywaterscounseling.com

	
	
	762-333-1624

	Jill Lewis, LCSW, CEDS, CEDS-S
	Atlanta
	jill@jlewistherapy.com

	iaedp approved supervisor
	
	347-563-5736

	Barbara Lewison, LCSW
	Decatur
	blewison@gmail.com 706-385-0527

	Ephrat Lipton, ACSW, LCSW, BCD, CEDS
	Sandy Springs Atlanta
	ephratlipton@gmail.com

	
	
	(404) 202-0932

	
Joanne Marcone, PharmD., LPC
	
Marietta
	joanne.marcone@yahoo.com

	
	
	678-772-5784

	Nicole Mareno, Ph.D., RN
	Atlanta
	nmareno@gmail.com

	
	
	619-890-5461

	Laura Minch McLain, PsyD
	Dunwoody
	lminch@renfrewcenter.com

	
	
	678-328-4102

	Kelly Moore, MS, LAPC, NCC
	
	moorek430@gmail.com

	
	
	678-793-5104

	Amanda Morse, LPC, NCC, CEDS
	Dunwoody
	Amanda@amandamorsecounseling.com

	
	
	404-452-1825

	Keira Oseroff, MSW, LCSW, CEDS
	Marietta
	Keira@keiraoseroff.com

	
	
	770-592-0566

	Brianna Owen, LPC, CPCS
	Lawrenceville
	brianna@boldcrossings.com

	
	
	470-310-1777

	Sharon Peterson, LCSW, CEDS, CEDS-S
Iaedp approved supervisor
	Sandy Springs
	sharonrpeterson@gmail.com

	
	
	410-440-3074

	Gail A. Phillips, LCSW
	Buckhead
	gail@gailphillips.net

	
	
	404-982-9010

	Laura M. Riss, PsyD
	Duluth
	irisspsyd@gmail.com

	
	
	770-931-6042

	Tayisiya Sanders, LPC, NCC, RPT
	Atlanta
	Tayalsanders@gmail.com

	
	
	678-412-5378

	Eileen Shaw, LPC, RDN, LD, NBCC
	Atlanta
	leenieshaw@gmail.com

	
	
	770-458-8711

	Sara Shepherd, Ph.D.
	Atlanta
	sdsphd@att.net

	
	
	404-842-0556

	Joy Ssebikindu, LPC
	Atlanta
	www.anchoredpsychotherapy.com

	
	
	404-496-8076



	Chapter Member
	Location
	Contact Information

	Hannah Stokes, LAPC
	Marietta
	hannah@artitout.com

	
	
	770-726-9589

	P. Taylor Trussell, Ph.D.
	North Fulton
	ptrussell@waldenbehavioralcare.com

	
	
	770-458-8711

	Judi-Lee Webb, Ph.D.., CEDS, CEDS-S
iaedp approved supervisor
	
Smyrna
	drjudi-lee@ndccatlanta.com

	
	
	770-293-1950 ext. 102

	Leigh Williams, Ph.D.
	Atlanta
	lwilliams@widener.edu

	
	
	770-625-6075

	Pamela Wright, Ph.D.
	Peachtree City
	wrightpsychology@aol.com

	
	
	770-486-4887

	Griffin Wynkoop, M.ED., NCC
	Buckhead
	mgriffinwynkoop@gmail.com
864-420-7482

	Dina Zeckhausen, Ph.D.
	Atlanta
	drdinazeck@gmail.com

	
	
	770-953-4744














PHYSICIANS
iaedp-Atlanta Chapter Members

	Chapter Member
	Location
	Contact Information

	Candace B. Adair, MD
	Midtown
	cadair14@gmail.com

	
	
	404-343-3870

	Jonathan Levy, MD
	Atlanta
	Drjlevy03@gmail.com

	
	
	770-871-3730

	Kara Pepper, MD
	Atlanta
	kjehle@gmail.com

	
	
	404-256-8500

	Carrie Poline, DO
	Atlanta
	drcpoline@gmail.com

	
	
	770-871-3730

	Anna B. Tanner, MD, FAAP, FSAHM, CEDS
	Vinings Marietta
	anna.tanner@veritascollaborative.com

	
	
	770-871-3730



DIETITIANS
iaedp-Atlanta Chapter Members

	Chapter Member
	Location
	Contact Information

	Anna Blevens, RD, LDN
	Roswell
	ablevens@crimson.ua.edu

	
	
	404-861-3582

	Erin Bushman RD., LD
	Missouri
	Erinbushman23@gmail.com

	
	
	330-760-9702

	Leslie Cox, MS, RD, CSP, LD
	Atlanta
	lesliecoxrd@gmail.com

	
	
	404-785-2770

	Sarah Elmer, MS, RD
	Lawrenceville
	Selmer231@gmail.com

	
	
	404-495-9775

	Christine Engstrom, LD
	Atlanta
	christine.engstrom@veritascollaborative.com

	
	
	770-871-3730

	Erin Enzweiller, LAPC, RD
	Atlanta
	erin@citrontherapy.com

	
	
	404-702-1982

	Valerie Houghton, RD, LD
	Johns Creek
	valerieonperdido@yahoo.com

	
	
	850-405-7075

	Terri Levinsohn, RDN, LD
	Atlanta
	Terri.levinsohn@gmail.com

	
	
	770-827-8352

	Page Love, MS, RDN, CSSD, LD
	Dunwoody/
Sandy Springs
Buckhead
	pagelove@nutrifitga.com

	
	
	770-395-7331

	Juliana Nagy, RDN, LD
	Sandy Springs
	Juliana.nagy@nourishing-life.net

	
	
	404-539-3997

	Amy Nicholos, MS, RDN, LD
	
	Amy.nicholos@gmail.com

	
	
	678-386-4809

	Jacy Pitts, MS, RD, CSP, LD
	Atlanta
	eatwellgeorgia@gmail.com

	
	
	404-520-1270

	Hannah Sabella, MS, RDN, LDN
	Dunwoody
	hannah.sabella@centerfordiscovery.com

	
	
	678-981-9197 ext 104

	Val Schonberg, MS, RD, LD
	Dunwoody
	val@enlightenUnutrition.com

	
	
	612-865-6813

	Eileen Shaw, LPC, RDN, LD, NBCC
	Atlanta
	leenieshaw@gmail.com

	
	
	770-458-8711

	Betsy Thurston, MPH, RD
	Marietta
	BetsyThurstonRD@aol.com

	
	
	404-295-1415
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